License #
189456
001015
189413
095249
003018
159034
005002
007005
067008
009041
011011
013005
037010
099066
017019
019054
189090
021008
023777
025003
027006
029068
049026
029009
031003
033014
039004
037079
095028
041009
095231
117005
189286
189235
029025
189367
045004
047015
189120
223035
015032
051039
061000
151025
189219
107000
053007
043010
077038
057011

This listing has been compiled from the Bureau of EMS licensee database and may be considered as a primary
source of verification9/30/20169:54 AM If Necessary contact BEMS for further information on disciplinary cases

Rel-Exp Date Trade Name

3/31/2020 ABBOTT AMBULANCE INC
6/30/2017 ADAIR COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
9/30/2020 AFFTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
8/31/2017 AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE-INDEPENDENCE
8/31/2018 ANDREW COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2019 APS AMBULANCE LLC
10/31/2020 ATCHISON-HOLT AMBULANCE DISTRICT
11/30/2019 AUDRAIN AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2019 AVA AREA AMBULANCE
3/31/2018 BARRY-LAWRENCE CO AMBULANCE DISTRICT
3/31/2021 BARTON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2019 BATES COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
4/30/2020 BELTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
4/30/2017 BIG RIVER AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 BOLLINGER COUNTY EMS
7/31/2017 BOONE HOSPITAL CENTER AMBULANCE
6/30/2018 BRENTWOOD FIRE DEPARTMENT

6/30/2020 BUCHANAN COUNTY AMBULANCE/REGIONAL EMERGENCY MEDIC

2/28/2018 BUTLER COUNTY LLC
8/31/2020 CALDWELL COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 CALLAWAY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
3/31/2021 CAMDEN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2017 CAMERON AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2020 CAM-MO AMBULANCE DISTRICT/DBA LAKE WEST
3/31/2021 CAPE COUNTY PRIVATE AMBULANCE SERVICE
8/31/2018 CARROLL COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
3/31/2021 CEDAR COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2018 CENTRAL CASS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
5/31/2020 CENTRAL JACKSON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
12/31/2019 CHARITON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
11/30/2018 CHILDREN'S MERCY CRITICAL CARE TRANSPORT
8/31/2019 CHILLICOTHE EMERGENCY SERVICES
12/31/2018 CHRISTIAN HOSPITAL EMS
8/31/2019 CITY OF HAZELWOOD FIRE DEPARTMENT
6/30/2019 CITY OF OSAGE BEACH AMBULANCE
5/31/2020 CITY OF SHREWSBURY FIRE DEPARTMENT
8/31/2017 CLARK COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2019 CLAYCOMO FIRE DEPARTMENT
7/31/2017 CLAYTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
5/31/2017 CLEARWATER AMBULANCE DISTRICT
12/31/2019 COLE CAMP COMMUNITY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2019 COLE COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
7/31/2020 COMMUNITY AMB DIST OF DAVIESS CO.
8/31/2018 COMM-UNITY AMBULANCE
8/31/2021 COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
8/31/2019 CONCORDIA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
4/30/2018 COOPER COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2018 COX HEALTH CHRISTIAN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 COX HEALTH EMS - GREENE COUNTY
6/30/2017 COX PARAMEDICS - DADE COUNTY

Op-Street

2500 ABBOTT PLACE

606 WEST POTTER AVE

9282 GRAVOIS RD

3121 S DODGION

P O BOX 127

2950 NW PLATTE RD

303 SOUTH THIRDPO BOX 25
440 KELLEY PARKWAY

1423 NORTH JEFFERSON

P O BOX 384, 307 DAIRY STREET
1100 CHERRY ST

PO BOX 370

16300 NORTH MULLEN

PO BOX 348

RR2 BOX 2162

1600 BROADWAY STREET
2348 S. BRENTWOOD BLVD.
P.0. BOX 8219

4005 SOUTH WESTWOOD BLVD
PO BOX 62

P O BOX 246, 311 HICKMAN AVENUE

1407 E ST LOUIS ST

P O BOX 67

P O BOX 72

1458 N. KINGSHIGHWAY
603 N. MASON STREET
1500 N. OAKLAND

PO BOX 668

805 NE JEFFERSON

212 SOUTH WEBER AVENUE
2401 GILLHAM ROAD

700 SECOND STREET

11133 DUNN ROADSUITE H2241
6800 HOWDERSHELL ROAD
1000 CITY PARKWAY

4400 SHREWSBURY AVENUE
P OBOX82 211 N VINE STREET
333 E. US 69 HWY

10 N. BEMISTON AVE.

130 WEST ELM ST.

905 E. MAIN

1736 SOUTHRIDGE DR

PO BOX 91

P O BOX 132

9411 MARLOWE

PO BOX 121

P.0. BOX 88; 17601 HWY B
1750S. 15TH AVE,

1423 N. JEFFERSON

1623 NORTH JEFFERSON

ST LOUIS
KIRKSVILLE
AFFTON
INDEPENDENCE
SAVANNAH
RIVERSIDE
TARKIO
MEXICO
SPRINGFIELD
MONETT
LAMAR

BUTLER
BELTON

CEDAR HILL
MARBLE HILL
COLUMBIA
BRENTWOOD
ST JOSEPH
POPLAR BLUFF
KINGSTON
FULTON
SPRINGFIELD
CAMERON
SUNRISE BEACH
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLLTON
BOLIVAR
HARRISONVILLE
BLUE SPRINGS
SALISBURY
KANSAS CITY
CHILLICOTHE
ST LOUIS
HAZELWOOD
OSAGE BEACH
SHREWSBURY
KAHOKA
CLAYCOMO
CLAYTON
PIEDMONT
COLE CAMP
JEFFERSON CITY
GALLATIN
META

ST LOUIS
CONCORDIA
BOONVILLE
OZARK
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD

Op-State

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

Op-Zip
63143
63501
63123
64055
64485
64106
64491
65265
65802
65708
64759
64730
64012
63016
63764
65202
63144
64508
63901
64650
65251
65802
64429
65079
63701
64633
65613
64701
64014
65281
64108
64601
63136
63042
65065
63119
63445
64119
63105
63957
65325
65109
64640
65058
63114
64020
65233
65721
65802
65802

Discipline



209058
225002
189014
063002
189201
169021
069132
167045
035017
223034
185001
189049
047074
189430
189472
095117
119041
189473
037095
189171
071048
047040
083003
075035
095087
079006
037001
073008
107018
047121
089001
095312
093017
099058
095125
101061
095168
047112
189111
103004
189081
095273
029050
177016
095044
189391
111007
107026
047031
113000
115037

This listing has been compiled from the Bureau of EMS licensee database and may be considered as a primary
source of verification9/30/20169:54 AM If Necessary contact BEMS for further information on disciplinary cases

6/30/2021 COX PARAMEDICS-STONE CO
7/31/2021 COXHEALTH EMS WEBSTER COUNTY
4/30/2019 CREVE COEUR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
6/30/2020 DEKALB-CLINTON AMBULANCE DISTRICT #1
6/30/2019 DES PERES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
8/31/2019 DIXON AMBULANCE DISTRICT
12/31/2020 DUNKLIN CO, AMBULANCE DISTRICT
3/31/2021 DUNNEGAN CRITICAL CARE UNIT
8/31/2019 EAST CARTER COUNTY AMBULANCE
7/31/2018 EAST WAYNE COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
4/30/2017 ELLETT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
12/31/2016 EUREKA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
7/31/2021 EXCELSIOR SPRINGS FIRE DEPT.
3/31/2017 FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
6/30/2020 FLORISSANT VALLEY F. P. D.
4/30/2019 FORT OSAGE FIRE PROTECTION DIST
1/31/2019 FREEMAN AMBULANCE SERVICE MCDONALD CO
4/30/2020 FRONTENAC FIRE DEPARTMENT
8/31/2020 GARDEN CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AND AMB SERV
7/31/2020 GATEWAY AMBULANCE SERVICE
5/31/2018 GERALD AREA AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2018 GLADSTONE PUBLIC SAFETY
8/31/2018 GOLDEN VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
8/31/2020 GRAND RIVER REGIONAL AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2017 GRANDVIEW FIRE DEPT
7/31/2021 GRUNDY COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE
7/31/2018 HARRISONVILLE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
8/31/2019 HERMANN AREA AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2017 HIGGINSVILLE AMBULANCE SERVICE
5/31/2017 HOLT COMMUNITY F. P. D.
8/31/2019 HOWARD COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
9/30/2017 INTER CITY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2017 IRON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2018 JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2021 JOHN KNOX VILLAGE AMBULANCE SERVICE
7/31/2020 JOHNSON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
10/31/2017 KANSAS CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
3/31/2021 KEARNEY FIRE & RESCUE PROTECTION DIST
3/31/2018 KIRKWOOD FIRE DEPARTMENT
7/31/2018 KNOX COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 LADUE FIRE DEPARTMENT
8/31/2021 LAKE CITY FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES
6/30/2021 LAKE OZARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
4/30/2017 LAWSON FIRE & RESCUE PROTECTION DISTRICT
12/31/2020 LEE'S SUMMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT
3/31/2017 LEMAY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
4/30/2019 LEWIS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
5/31/2017 LEXINGTON FIRE AND RESCUE
1/31/2018 LIBERTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
4/30/2020 LINCOLN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2019 LINN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

1423 NORTH JEFFERSON
1423 N JEFFERSON

11221 OLIVE BOULEVARD
P O BOX 501

1000 N. BALLAS ROAD

PO BOX 396

PO BOX 19

1500 NORTH OAKLAND
RT 2 BOX 2004 - PO BOX 160
105 SYCAMORE ST

610 NORTH OHIO

P.0. BOX 97

1120 TRACY AVENUE

845 GREGORY LANE

661 ST. FERDINAND ST.
PO BOX 287

510 A PARK ST.

10555 CLAYTON RD

P.0. BOX 629

1530 FAIRVIEW AVE.

719 WEST END STREET
6569 N. PROSPECT

1600 N. 2ND ST.

810 N. ALANTHUS AVE, POB 105
7005 HIGHGROVE ROAD
1001 E 17TH STREET #1
903 S COMMERCIAL

510 WEST 16TH STREET
1922 MAIN; PO BOX 110
PO BOX 225

100 SOUTH WILLIAMS
1702 BLUE RIDGE BLVD.
PO BOX 366

PO BOX 124

400 NW MURRAY ROAD
PO BOX 73

635 WOODLAND AVE, STE. 2100I BELE
P O BOX 341, 201 E. 6TH ST.
11804 BIG BEND BLVD
1201 EAST HILL STREET
9213 CLAYTON ROAD
M7&78 HWY

1767 BAGNELL DAM BLVD
PO BOX 327

207 SE DOUGLAS STREET
1201 TELEGRAPH RD

PO BOX 218

533S. HWY 13

200 W MISSISSIPPI

PO BOX 157; 1392 SOUTH 3RD STREET
28600 HIGHWAY 11

SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
CREVE COEUR
MAYSVILLE
DES PERES
DIXON
KENNETT
BOLIVAR
ELLSINORE
GREENVILLE
APPLETON CITY
EUREKA

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

FENTON
FLORISSANT
BUCKNER
ANDERSON
FRONTENAC
GARDEN CITY
ST LOUIS
GERALD
GLADSTONE
CLINTON
STANBERRY
GRANDVIEW
TRENTON
HARRISONVILLE
HERMANN
HIGGINSVILLE
HOLT
FAYETTE

BLUE SUMMIT
IRONTON
FESTUS

LEE'S SUMMIT
WARRENSBURG
KANSAS CITY
KEARNEY
KIRKWOOD
EDINA

ST LOUIS
INDEPENDENCE
LAKE OZARK
LAWSON
LEE'S SUMMIT
ST LOUIS
LEWISTOWN
LEXINGTON
LIBERTY

TROY
BROOKFIELD

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

65802
65802
63141
64469
63131
65459
63857
65613
63937
63944
64724
63025
64024
63026
63031
64016
64831
63131
64747
63132
63037
64119
64735
64489
64030
64683
64701
65041
64037
64048
65248
64126
63650
63028
64081
64093
64106
64060
63122
63537
63124
64051
65049
64062
64063
63125
63452
64067
64068
63379
64628



095303
095290
121002
123006
125008
127001
219011
189065
023086
155005
189308
071021
129003
077127
099121
097004
189006
135038
131008
133001
071030
189162
137014
137006
139009
109002
091014
019011
181013
071072
143006
145009
147001
055026
081027
099074
047023
201031
189260
165042
081001
107034
189474
149012
151017
073016
125016
153001
189405
157007
159035

12/31/2019
2/28/2020
6/30/2017
6/30/2019
8/31/2021
8/31/2017
7/31/2020
6/30/2020
7/31/2021
3/31/2019
1/31/2018
3/31/2021
4/30/2020
3/31/2021
8/31/2020
3/31/2020

11/30/2020
8/31/2021
8/31/2021
8/31/2021
8/31/2019
6/30/2019
8/31/2018
7/31/2019
8/31/2019
3/31/2021
3/31/2021
6/30/2020
8/31/2020
6/30/2020
8/31/2021

11/30/2018
4/30/2019
6/30/2018
8/31/2021
4/30/2020
1/31/2020
7/31/2017
8/31/2017
4/30/2021
8/31/2018
2/28/2020

10/31/2020
3/31/2017
8/31/2021
6/30/2021
5/31/2021
3/31/2020
6/30/2020
5/31/2019
3/31/2018

This listing has been compiled from the Bureau of EMS licensee database and may be considered as a primary
source of verification9/30/20169:54 AM If Necessary contact BEMS for further information on disciplinary cases

LONE JACK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
LOTAWANA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MACON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MADISON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MARIES-OSAGE AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MARTHASVILLE COMMUNITY AMB DISTRICT
MARYLAND HEIGHTS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MEDIC ONE

MEDIC ONE AMBULANCE

MEHLVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MERAMEC AMBULANCE DISTRICT

MERCER COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MERCY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
MERCY EMS JEFFERSON

METRO EMERGENCY TRANSPORT SYSTEM-JOPLIN
METRO WEST F.P.D.

MID-MO AMBULANCE DISTRICT

MILLER COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MISSOURI BAPTIST HOSPITAL-SULLIVAN
MONARCH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONROE CITY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MONROE COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
MT. VERNON AMBULANCE DISTRICT

MTN. VIEW AMBULANCE DISTRICT

MU HEALTH CARE

NAYLOR-NEELYVILLE AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NEW HAVEN AMBULANCE DISTRICT

NEW MADRID COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NEWTON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NODAWAY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NORTH CRAWFORD CO AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NORTH HARRISON COUNTY AMBULANCE DIST
NORTH JEFFERSON CO AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NORTH KANSAS CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
NORTH SCOTT COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NORTHEAST AMBULANCE SERVICE AND FPD
NORTHLAND REGIONAL AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NTA AMBULANCE DISTRICT

ODESSA EMS

OLIVETTE FIRE DEPARTMENT

OREGON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
OSAGE AMBULANCE DISTRICT

OWENSVILLE AREA AMBULANCE DISTRICT
OZARK CENTRAL NCE DISTRICT

OZARK COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
PATTONVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PERRY COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE

PETTIS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

PO BOX 50

100 LAKE LOTAWANA DR
1205 N. MISSOURI

P.0. BOX 492, 1162 BUS RT 67
PO BOX 515

3120 HWY 61 NORTH

200 SOUTH ONE ST PO BOX 182
2600 SCHUETZ ROAD

6007 DALTON FARMER DR
104 EAST SEVENTH STREET
11020 MUELLER ROAD
3279 HWY 100

201 WEST HICKLAND

1235 E CHEROKEE

1325 N TRUMAN BLVD
625S. VIRGINIA

P O BOX 310

P O BOX 698

P O BOX 227

53 W HIGHWAY C

751 SAPPINGTON BRIDGE RD
13725 OLIVE BOULEVARD
225 FIFTH STREET

25521 HIGHWAY 24

P O BOX 103

1235 E. CHEROKEE

1235 E CHEROKEE

1 HOSPITAL DRIVE

P O BOX 56

110 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
340 HWY 61

1011 W. HILL STREET

103 CAREFREE DRIVE

101 AMERICAN WAY

PO BOX 218

2820 HORRELL LANE

2010 HOWELL

11551 STATE HIGHWAY 77
7302 PASADENA

1000 PLATTE FALLS RD

P O BOX 182

125S.2ND ST

9473 OLIVE BLVD

203 FT ST THAYER

P O BOX 557

P O BOX 139, 405 EAST LINCOLN
PO BOX 666

HC1,BOX 31

13900 ST CHARLES ROCK ROAD
434 N. WEST ST.

210 W 4TH

LONE JACK

LAKE LOTAWANA
MACON
FREDERICKTOWN
VIENNA
HANNIBAL
MARTHASVILLE
MARYLAND HEIGHTS
JONESBORO
CARUTHERSVILLE
ST LOUIS

VILLA RIDGE
PRINCETON
SPRINGFIELD
CRYSTAL CITY
JOPLIN
WILDWOOD
TIPTON

ELDON
CHARLESTON
SULLIVAN
CHESTERFIELD
MONROE CITY
PARIS
MONTGOMERY CITY
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
COLUMBIA
NAYLOR

NEW HAVEN
NEW MADRID
NEOSHO
MARYVILLE
CUBA
EAGLEVILLE
HIGH RIDGE
NORTH KANSAS CITY
CHAFFEE
NORMANDY
PLATTE CITY
BETHANY
ODESSA
OLIVETTE
THAYER

LINN
OWENSVILLE
BELLE
GAINESVILLE
BRIDGETON
PERRYVILLE
SEDALIA

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

64070
64086
63552
63645
65582
63401
63357
63043
72404
63830
63123
63089
64673
65804
63019
64801
63040
65081
65026
63834
63080
63017
63456
65275
63361
65804
65804
65212
63953
63068
63869
64850
64468
65453
64442
63049
64116
63740
63121
64079
64424
64076
63132
65791
65051
65066
65013
65655
63044
63775
65301



161004
163007
037087
047066
095311
169030
171018
173002
175005
177008
095150
179001
189324
181021
189359
099091
185019
065005
195006
205001
197017
199001
017051
203009
195014
095265
009008
091022
037061
201049
183032
183016
071013
187011
161012
510122
510025
193020
055000
207004
211001
195022
213021
215007
049000
071064
189197
099082
189421
007013
217034

This listing has been compiled from the Bureau of EMS licensee database and may be considered as a primary
source of verification9/30/20169:54 AM If Necessary contact BEMS for further information on disciplinary cases

8/31/2020 PHELPS COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
4/30/2021 PIKE COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL EMS
8/31/2019 PLEASANT HILL FIRE/RESCUE
6/30/2017 PLEASANT VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
11/30/2020 PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION AND EMS
10/31/2019 PULASKI COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2018 PUTNAM COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2017 RALLS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2019 RANDOLPH COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2020 RAY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2021 RAYTOWN EMS
7/31/2018 REYNOLDS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2021 RICHMOND HEIGHTS FIRE DEPARTMENT
8/31/2019 RIPLEY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
5/31/2021 ROBERTSON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
6/30/2017 ROCK TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE DISTRICT
3/31/2021 SAC-OSAGE HOSPITAL
1/31/2020 SALEM MEMORIAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL
7/31/2019 SALINE COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT #3
4/30/2019 SALT RIVER AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2021 SCHUYLER COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
4/30/2021 SCOTLAND COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 SEMO EMS
3/31/2021 SHANNON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2017 SLATER AMBULANCE DISTRICT # 1
11/30/2019 SNI VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
6/30/2020 SOUTH BARRY COUNTY AMBULANCE
3/31/2017 SOUTH HOWELL COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2018 SOUTH METRO FIRE DISTRICT
1/31/2018 SOUTH SCOTT COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
4/30/2021 ST CHARLES COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/30/2020 ST CHARLES FIRE DEPARTMENT
7/31/2018 ST CLAIR AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2020 ST FRANCOIS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
11/30/2020 ST JAMES AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2020 ST LOUIS CHILDREN'S HOSP MOBILE INTENSIVE CARE
2/28/2021 ST LOUIS FIRE DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF EMS
7/31/2018 STE GENEVIEVE COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2017 STEELVILLE AMBULANCE DISTRICT
4/30/2017 STODDARD COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
7/31/2018 SULLIVAN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2017 SWEET SPRINGS AMBULANCE DISTRICT
2/28/2018 TANEY COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
8/31/2021 TEXAS COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
4/30/2019 TRI-COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT
6/30/2017 UNION AMBULANCE DISTRICT
5/31/2020 UNIVERSITY CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
4/30/2020 VALLE AMBULANCE DISTRICT
4/30/2020 VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
2/28/2018 VAN-FAR AMBULANCE
8/31/2021 VERNON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

1000 WEST 10TH ST

2305 GEORGIA ST

305 EAST PINE

1300 RICHLAND PKWY

11010 MILTON THOMPSON
PO BOX 466

2206 PUTNAM STREET

3120 HIGHWAY 61 NORTH
1366 E 24 HWY

P.0.BOX 514

10020 E 66TH TERRACE
P.0.BOX 14

7447 DALE AVE

1003 WALNUT ST

12641 MISSOURI BOTTOM ROAD
5331 NOTTINGHAM AVE

700 GIESLER DR. PO BOX 426
HWY 72, PO BOX 774

354 W ARROW ST

202 N JACKSON/PO BOX 170
PO BOX 277

450 EAST SIGLER AVE

RR2 BOX 2162

PO BOX 27

102 NORTH MAIN

1600 S BROADWAY ST

1423 N. JEFFERSON

1951 EAST STATE ROUTE K
611 W FOXWOOD DR

202 LILLIAN DRIVE

4169 OLD MILL PARKWAY
118 NORTH SECOND STREET
P O BOX 190

624 WALLACE ROAD

203 S. LOUISE ST.PO BOX 296
ONE CHILDREN'S PL RM 5E-10
2634 HAMPTON AVENUE
P.0. BOX 401

P.0. BOX 541

P O BOX 125

113 SOUTH LEEWOOD DRIVE #1
211 WEST RAY ST.

106 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR.
1333 S. SAM HOUSTON BLVD.
100 SOUTH Y HIGHWAY
211S. CHURCH ST.

863 WESTGATE AVE, UNIVERSITY CITY, MO 63
12363 HWY 21

55 CRESCENT AVENUE

114 EAST PARK STREET

515 EAST WALNUT

ROLLA
LOUISIANA
PLEASANT HILL
PLEASANT VALLEY
LEE'S SUMMIT
WAYNESVILLE
UNIONVILLE
HANNIBAL
MOBERLY
RICHMOND
RAYTOWN
CENTERVILLE

RICHMOND HEIGHTS

DONIPHAN
HAZELWOOD
ST. LOUIS
OSCEOLA
SALEM
MARSHALL
SHELBYVILLE
QUEEN CITY
MEMPHIS
MARBLE HILL
WINONA
SLATER

OAK GROVE
SPRINGFIELD
WEST PLAINS
RAYMORE
SIKESTON

ST PETERS

ST CHARLES
ST. CLAIR
FARMINGTON
ST JAMES

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

STE GENEVIEVE
STEELVILLE
DEXTER
MILAN
SWEET SPRINGS
HOLLISTER
HOUSTON
PLATTSBURG
UNION
UNIVERSITY CITY
DESOTO
VALLEY PARK
VANDALIA
NEVADA

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

65401
63353
64080
64068
64086
65583
63565
63401
65270
64085
64133
63633
63117
63935
63042
63109
64776
65560
65340
63469
63561
63555
63764
65588
65349
64075
65802
65775
64083
63801
63376
63301
63077
63640
65559
63110
63139
63670
65565
63841
63556
65351
65672
65483
64477
63084
63130
63020
63088
63382
64772



219029
015016
071005
221023
189375
107077
035009
189146
189189
037109
165034
091031
227013

This listing has been compiled from the Bureau of EMS licensee database and may be considered as a primary
source of verification9/30/20169:54 AM If Necessary contact BEMS for further information on disciplinary cases

5/30/2020 WARREN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

8/31/2019 WARSAW-LINCOLN AMBULANCE DISTRICT

6/30/2021 WASHINGTON AREA AMBULANCE DISTRICTO

8/31/2019 WASHINGTON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

5/31/2019 WEBSTER GROVES FIRE DEPT AMBULANCE

8/31/2020 WELLINGTON-NAPOLEON F. P. D.

3/31/2018 WEST CARTER COUNTY

4/30/2021 WEST COUNTY EMS & FPD

5/31/2018 WEST OVERLAND EMS AND F.P.D.
10/31/2020 WEST PECULIAR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

8/31/2018 WEST PLATTE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

3/31/2019 WILLOW SPRINGS AMBULANCE DISTRICT

8/31/2021 WORTH COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

604 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD

1206 MEDIC DRIVE PO BOX 1252
515 WASHINGTON AVE.

6900 BILL GUM BUSINESS BOULEVARD
6 SOUTH ELM AVENUE

P O BOX 262

PO BOX 160

223 HENRY AVE

10789 MIDLAND BLVD.

200 SOUTH MAIN STREET

17870 HWY 45 N

540 EAST MAIN

P O BOX 29, 503 E. 4TH.ST.

WARRENTON
WARSAW
WASHINGTON
POTOSI

WEBSTER GROVES
WELLINGTON
VAN BUREN
MANCHESTER

ST LOUIS
PECULIAR
WESTON
WILLIOW SPRINGS
GRANT CITY

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63383
65355
63090
63664
63119
64097
63965
63011
63114
64078
64098
65775
64456
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